
 DURHAM CITY HARRIERS 
 Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2017 
 Senior and Masters Women's Relay - Final Results 

 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 1 35:24 Morpeth Harriers E SW Josie Cram SW 10:46 2 Helen King VW40 12:42 3 Gemma Floyd VW35 11:56 
 2 35:33 Gateshead Harriers SW Sophie Wickham SW 12:12 14 Gillian Manford SW 12:15 10 Mary Ferrier SW 11:06 
 3 35:46 Jarrow & Hebburn  SW Gina Rutherford SW 10:50 3 Steph Pattinson SW 11:11 1 Hazelle Webster- SW 13:45 
 4 36:24 Gateshead Harriers SW Charlotte Wickham SW 11:51 7 Liz Raven SW 12:24 7 Sarah Hill SW 12:09 
 5 36:31 Gosforth Harriers F SW Helen Warburton SW 10:42 1 Susan Driscoll SW 13:09 6 Olivia Hanlon SW 12:40 
 6 36:35 North Shields Poly FVW35 Alison Smith VW40 12:47 19 Stephanie Dann VW40 11:39 9 Lucy Robinson VW35 12:09 
 7 36:38 Gosforth Harriers G SW Katie Mellor SW 11:15 4 Holly Willis SW 12:06 2 Anna Stancombe SW 13:17 
 8 36:57 Sunderland  SW Alice Smith SW 11:32 5 Jess Fox SW 11:58 4 Lauren Flaxen SW 13:27 
 9 37:04 Sunderland  VW35 Nicola  VW35 12:01 10 Colleen Compson VW40 12:36 11 Vicky Younger VW35 12:27 
 10 37:31 Tynebridge Harriers VW35 Jacqueline  VW35 11:52 8 Louise Lennox VW40 12:28 8 Kathryn Stevenson VW40 13:11 
 11 37:41 Durham Uni Tri  SW Katy Hill SW 12:07 13 Sarah Kerr SW 11:36 5 Rosalind Cooper SW 13:58 
 12 37:45 Tynedale Harriers  VW45 Kirstie Anderson VW45 12:14 15 Steph Scott VW45 13:27 19 Karen Robertson VW45 12:04 
 13 37:55 North Shields Poly  VW45 Katherine Davis VW45 12:04 12 Louise Hayes VW45 12:45 12 Karen Foster VW45 13:06 
 14 38:41 Crook & District E SW Elizabeth Wood SW 12:42 17 Eleanor Spencer- SW 13:58 27 Joanne Raine SW 12:01 
 15 38:43 Heaton Harriers C SW Alison Janes SW 13:21 36 Holly Matheson SW 12:09 16 Janine Routledge VW35 13:13 
 16 38:48 Durham City Harr G SW Clare Fearns SW 12:54 22 Grace Tindale SW 14:08 33 Laura Lee SW 11:46 
 17 38:54 Tynedale Harriers  SW Rosie Dawson SW 13:12 31 Ellie Bluck SW 13:19 23 Hannah Pinkney SW 12:23 
 18 39:06 South Shields  VW35 Jackie Murdy VW50 13:05 27 Claire O'Callaghan VW35 12:44 20 Angela Charlton VW35 13:17 
 19 39:09 Gosforth Harriers H VW35 Ruth Oldham VW40 12:03 11 Sarah Seymour VW35 13:04 13 Vicky McIntyre VW40 14:02 
 20 39:23 Jesmond Joggers  SW Megan Holmes SW 13:01 24 Catherine Hawco SW 12:20 15 Penny Hunter SW 14:02 
 21 39:28 Gateshead Harriers VW35 Maggie Loraine VW60 13:09 29 Jane Giles VW50 12:29 18 Jacqui Walker VW40 13:50 
 22 39:33 Birtley AC F VW35 Lorna Graham VW35 11:46 6 Maria Smailes VW45 13:30 14 Stephanie Young VW50 14:17 
 23 39:37 Tynebridge Harriers SW Rachel Estrop SW 13:22 37 Michelle Moat SW 13:23 29 Mairi Clancy SW 12:52 
 24 39:53 Elswick Harriers H SW Sarah Davies SW 12:58 23 Sara Blight VW35 13:21 22 Vanessa  VW35 13:34 
 25 39:58 North Shields Poly GVW35 Lourdes Bradley VW40 13:09 28 Natalie Thorburn VW40 12:25 17 Helen Heaney VW40 14:24 
 26 40:01 North Shields Poly D SW Claire Harlow SW 13:03 25 Natasha Newson SW 13:33 25 Samantha Penn SW 13:25 
 27 40:09 Elvet Striders F SW Louise Morton SW 13:14 33 Rachelle Mason VW35 13:30 28 Olivia Neal SW 13:25 
 28 40:23 Durham City Harr E SW Kirstin Farquhar VW45 12:34 16 Angela Hall SW 14:27 32 Gemma Soulsby SW 13:22 
 29 40:24 Tynedale Harriers  VW35 Elizabeth Earle VW35 13:15 35 Kim Bluck VW45 13:35 31 Charlie Pinkney VW45 13:34 
 30 40:27 Sunderland  VW35 Ashleigh  VW35 12:46 18 Michelle O'Neill VW45 14:27 35 Gillian Ritchie VW35 13:14 
 31 40:52 Low Fell RC C SW Tara Robb SW 12:53 21 Diane Chaney VW55 15:00 40 Cheryl Parkin VW35 12:59 
 32 40:59 Wallsend Harriers  VW35 Elaine Ashton VW35 12:49 20 Emily Taylor VW35 13:19 21 Anna French VW35 14:51 
 33 41:08 Hunwick Harriers C SW Nicole Race VW40 14:43 60 Donna Metcalfe VW35 13:22 44 Nicola Wade SW 13:03 
 34 41:10 Alnwick Harriers A VW35 Diana  VW50 13:44 43 Mary Plumley VW40 15:47 50 Johanna  VW35 11:39 
 35 41:18 Wallsend Harriers  SW Erin Prior SW 12:00 9 Laura Murphy SW 14:38 26 Stacey Davidson SW 14:40 
 36 41:25 Elswick Harriers G SW Jennifer Scarlett SW 14:08 50 Mary Lisle VW35 13:33 39 Felicity Smith VW40 13:44 
 37 41:34 Heaton Harriers E VW35 Caroline Billis VW35 13:14 32 Sue Linsley VW50 15:00 46 Helena Walsater VW40 13:20 
 38 41:38 Crook & District F VW35 Jane Henderson VW45 13:25 38 Helene Pratt VW35 13:38 34 Sue Chadwick VW50 14:35 
 39 41:40 Tynebridge Harriers VW35 Lysanne  SW 13:04 26 Catherine Eaton VW35 13:30 24 Annette Kelly VW35 15:06 
 40 42:24 Heaton Harriers F VW45 Lisa Boyd VW45 14:20 56 Jenny Friend VW55 12:37 43 Chrystal Skelton VW45 15:27 
 41 42:27 Morpeth Harriers G VW35 Lindsay Turnbull VW45 13:26 39 Carol Parry VW45 14:45 45 Jane Kirby VW40 14:16 
 42 42:39 Blyth RC C VW35 Claire Calverley VW40 13:10 30 Susan Browning VW45 14:46 42 Claire Mason VW50 14:43 
 43 42:58 South Shields  SW Katherine Stewart VW35 14:04 48 Amy Bound VW35 14:11 47 Mel Cooke- SW 14:43 
 44 43:00 Gateshead Harriers VW35 Leanne Wellings VW40 13:51 44 Lisa Atkinson VW35 13:47 37 Caroline  VW50 15:22 
 45 43:56 Gateshead Harriers SW Kate Wickham SW 13:58 45 Susie Raven SW 15:38 52 Angela Kirtley VW45 14:20 
 46 44:19 Wallsend Harriers  SW Julie Williams VW45 14:02 46 Nina Wilkinson SW 14:27 49 Mish Margison VW35 15:50 
 47 44:22 Elvet Striders G VW35 Jenny Search VW40 14:58 63 Helen Thomas VW35 14:38 51 Katy Walton VW35 14:46 
 48 44:24 South Shields  SW Rachel Hawdon SW 14:16 54 Susan Burgess SW 15:22 53 Chloe Smith SW 14:46 
 49 44:38 Saltwell Harriers A SW Charlotte Proud SW 15:37 71 Michelle Masson VW35 14:47 59 Nicola Whitman VW35 14:14 
 50 44:57 Morpeth Harriers F VW45 Sue Smith VW50 14:18 55 Frances Naylor VW45 16:02 58 Jacinta Wake VW50 14:37 
 51 45:04 North Shields Poly J VW45 Katie Jones VW50 13:27 40 Karen Loughney VW50 14:26 41 Anabel Drought VW45 17:11 
 52 45:08 Durham City Harr I VW55 Liz Lamb VW55 14:57 62 Lynne Carruthers VW55 15:14 55 Christine Woods VW55 14:57 
 53 45:28 Sunderland  VW35 Catherine Morris VW45 14:44 61 Helen Higgins VW40 15:02 54 Maria Davis VW35 15:42 
 54 45:44 Aycliffe Harriers C SW Cyd Denise SW 14:08 51 Amanda Heywood SW 16:04 56 Kelly Smith SW 15:32 
 55 46:24 Sunderland  SW Bev Baird VW40 16:05 77 Jennifer Preston SW 15:10 64 Pip McDonald SW 15:09 

 NB *** Non-counting teams 
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 Pos Time TeamName Cat Leg 1 Cat Time Pos Leg 2 Cat Time Pos Leg 3 Cat Time 
 56 46:32 Sunderland  SW Cat Purdy SW 15:03 65 Lucie Forster SW 15:56 62 Claire Newton VW40 15:33 
 57 46:34 Elvet Striders I SW Diane Harold VW40 14:37 58 Louise Warner SW 13:01 38 Clair Galloway SW 18:56 
 58 46:37 Tynedale Harriers F VW55 Steph White VW55 14:04 47 Lynne Marr VW55 16:12 57 Jan Oliver VW60 16:21 
 59 46:39 Birtley AC G SW Val Baxter VW50 15:36 70 Claire Mumford VW40 15:52 65 Kelly Rodmell SW 15:11 
 60 46:45 Houghton Harriers  VW35 Marguerite  VW35 13:40 42 Gillian Tomlinson VW45 13:53 36 Janet Scott VW40 19:12 
 61 47:19 Gosforth Harriers I VW35 Sue Guy VW50 16:11 79 Jenny Graham VW40 15:39 66 Sarah Gartside VW50 15:29 
 62 47:24 Elvet Striders H VW55 Jan Young VW60 15:26 69 Catherine Walker VW55 17:38 73 Susan Davis VW55 14:20 
 63 47:37 Sunderland  VW45 Debra James VW45 15:53 74 Kim Fox VW45 15:58 67 Denise Forster VW50 15:46 
 64 47:47 Blackhill Bounders C SW Amanda Phillips SW 14:15 53 Rebecca Kay SW 18:05 69 Julia Young SW 15:27 
 65 47:55 Crook & District G VW35 Sharon Bridge VW35 14:29 57 Joanna Wilson VW35 16:12 61 Angela Knox VW45 17:14 
 66 48:19 Aurora Harriers E VW35 Lesley Garnham VW35 15:02 64 Judith Landells VW35 15:26 60 Deborah Robinson VW35 17:51 
 67 48:49 Elswick Harriers I VW35 Melissa Bateson VW45 15:45 72 Joanne Lucking VW40 16:15 68 Michelle  VW45 16:49 
 68 48:51 North Shields Poly E SW Rosa Fojut SW 14:40 59 Hannah Robertson SW 18:10 72 Emma Payne VW45 16:01 
 69 49:03 Claremont RR C VW35 Mary Martin VW65 16:06 78 Gill Milne VW55 17:30 76 Alice Vialard VW35 15:27 
 70 49:21 North Shields Poly KVW55 Noreen Rees VW60 15:17 67 Kath Stewart VW70 18:20 77 Sue Potter VW55 15:44 
 71 49:43 Heaton Harriers D SW Jessie  SW 13:14 34 Marni Brennan SW 15:12 48 Janette Kilgour VW65 21:17 
 72 50:03 Tynebridge Harriers SW Rachel Taylor VW35 15:24 68 Louise Kelly SW 17:21 71 Charly Blackburn SW 17:18 
 73 50:47 Northern  SW Jo Morrisey VW40 17:33 81 Vanessa Nair VW35 16:53 78 Kyla Edwards SW 16:21 
 74 52:03 Ponteland Runners VW35 Heidi Finley VW35 15:07 66 Tina Kelly VW40 18:13 75 Vivien Ferrier VW60 18:43 
 75 54:37 Derwentside AC B SW Claire Wilkie VW35 15:47 73 Jennifer Long SW 17:18 74 Tanya Marshall VW35 21:32 
 76 56:00 Sunderland  SW Claire Cameron SW 16:44 80 Mandy Roche VW45 19:08 81 Michelle Marlee VW45 20:08 
 77 56:52 Durham City Harr F VW35 Sarah Cook VW40 14:05 49 Lindsey Brooks VW45 21:17 79 Lisa Spriggs VW35 21:30 
 78 57:42 Hunwick Harriers D SW Katie Butler SW 15:55 75 Mel Race VW50 19:28 80 Karen Dixon VW50 22:19 
 Incomplete Durham City Harr H SW Sam Newington VW40 13:32 41 Katherine O'Mahony SW 13:17 30 
 Incomplete Hunwick Harriers E VW55 Wendy Brown VW55 20:24 82 
 Incomplete North Shields Poly H VW35 Angela Crawford VW40 15:56 76 Kerry Swindon VW40 16:27 70 
 Incomplete South Shields  VW35 Kim Lancaster VW35 14:09 52 Ann Nagouse VW50 17:03 63 

10 Fastest Legs SW 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Helen Warburton 10:42 Leg 1 Gosforth Harriers F SW 

2 Josie Cram 10:46 Leg 1 Morpeth Harriers E SW 

3 Gina Rutherford 10:50 Leg 1 Jarrow & Hebburn B SW 

4 Mary Ferrier 11:06 Leg 3 Gateshead Harriers  SW 

5 Steph Pattinson 11:11 Leg 2 Jarrow & Hebburn B SW 

6 Katie Mellor 11:15 Leg 1 Gosforth Harriers G SW 

7 Alice Smith 11:32 Leg 1 Sunderland Harriers N SW 

8 Sarah Kerr 11:36 Leg 2 Durham Uni Tri Club A SW 

9 Laura Lee 11:46 Leg 3 Durham City Harr G SW 

10 Charlotte Wickham 11:51 Leg 1 Gateshead Harriers SW 

10 Fastest Legs VW35 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Johanna Gascoigne-Owens 11:39 Leg 3 Alnwick Harriers A VW35 

2 Lorna Graham 11:46 Leg 1 Birtley AC F VW35 

3 Jacqueline Etherington 11:52 Leg 1 Tynebridge Harriers C VW35 

4 Gemma Floyd 11:56 Leg 3 Morpeth Harriers E SW 

5 Nicola Woodward 12:01 Leg 1 Sunderland Harriers  VW35 

65 Lucy Robinson 12:09 Leg 3 North Shields Poly F VW35 

7 Vicky Younger 12:27 Leg 3 Sunderland Harriers  VW35 

8 Claire O'Callaghan 12:44 Leg 2 South Shields  VW35 

9 Ashleigh Bennett 12:46 Leg 1 Sunderland Strollers F VW35 

10 Elaine Ashton 12:49 Leg 1 Wallsend Harriers E VW35 

 NB *** Non-counting teams 
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10 Fastest Legs VW40 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Stephanie Dann 11:39 Leg 2 North Shields Poly F VW35 

2 Ruth Oldham 12:03 Leg 1 Gosforth Harriers H VW35 

3 Natalie Thorburn 12:25 Leg 2 North Shields Poly G VW35 

4 Louise Lennox 12:28 Leg 2 Tynebridge Harriers C VW35 

5 Colleen Compson 12:36 Leg 2 Sunderland Harriers  VW35 

6 Helen King 12:42 Leg 2 Morpeth Harriers E SW 

7 Alison Smith 12:47 Leg 1 North Shields Poly F VW35 

8 Lourdes Bradley 13:09 Leg 1 North Shields Poly G VW35 

9 Claire Calverley 13:10 Leg 1 Blyth RC C VW35 

10 Kathryn Stevenson 13:11 Leg 3 Tynebridge Harriers C VW35 

10 Fastest Legs VW45 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1= Karen Robertson 12:04 Leg 3 Tynedale Harriers E VW45 

1= Katherine Davis 12:04 Leg 1 North Shields Poly I VW45 

3 Kirstie Anderson 12:14 Leg 1 Tynedale Harriers E VW45 

4 Kirstin Farquhar 12:34 Leg 1 Durham City Harr E SW 

5 Louise Hayes 12:45 Leg 2 North Shields Poly I VW45 

6 Karen Foster 13:06 Leg 3 North Shields Poly I VW45 

7 Jane Henderson 13:25 Leg 1 Crook & District F VW35 

8 Lindsay Turnbull 13:26 Leg 1 Morpeth Harriers G VW35 

9 Steph Scott 13:27 Leg 2 Tynedale Harriers E VW45 

10 Maria Smailes 13:30 Leg 2 Birtley AC F VW35 

10 Fastest Legs VW50 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Jane Giles 12:29 Leg 2 Gateshead Harriers  VW35 

2 Jackie Murdy 13:05 Leg 1 South Shields  VW35 

3 Katie Jones 13:27 Leg 1 North Shields Poly J VW45 

4 Diana Weighman 13:44 Leg 1 Alnwick Harriers A VW35 

5 Stephanie Young 14:17 Leg 3 Birtley AC F VW35 

6 Sue Smith 14:18 Leg 1 Morpeth Harriers F VW45 

7 Karen Loughney 14:26 Leg 2 North Shields Poly J VW45 

8 Sue Chadwick 14:35 Leg 3 Crook & District F VW35 

9 Jacinta Wake 14:37 Leg 3 Morpeth Harriers F VW45 

10 Claire Mason 14:43 Leg 3 Blyth RC C VW35 
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10 Fastest Legs VW55 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Jenny Friend 12:37 Leg 2 Heaton Harriers F VW45 

2 Steph White 14:04 Leg 1 Tynedale Harriers F VW55 

3 Susan Davis 14:20 Leg 3 Elvet Striders H VW55 

4= Liz Lamb 14:57 Leg 1 Durham City Harr I VW55 

4= Christine Woods 14:57 Leg 3 Durham City Harr I VW55 

6 Diane Chaney 15:00 Leg 2 Low Fell RC C SW 

7 Lynne Carruthers 15:14 Leg 2 Durham City Harr I VW55 

8 Sue Potter 15:44 Leg 3 North Shields Poly K VW55 

9 Lynne Marr 16:12 Leg 2 Tynedale Harriers F VW55 

10 Gill Milne 17:30 Leg 2 Claremont RR C VW35 

10 Fastest Legs VW60 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Maggie Loraine 13:09 Leg 1 Gateshead Harriers  VW35 

2 Noreen Rees 15:17 Leg 1 North Shields Poly K VW55 

3 Jan Young 15:26 Leg 1 Elvet Striders H VW55 

4 Jan Oliver 16:21 Leg 3 Tynedale Harriers F VW55 

5 Vivien Ferrier 18:43 Leg 3 Ponteland Runners A VW35 

10 Fastest Legs VW65+ 
 Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat 
1 Mary Martin 16:06 Leg 1 Claremont RR C VW35 

2 Kath Stewart 18:20 Leg 2 North Shields Poly K VW55 

3 Janette Kilgour 21:17 Leg 3 Heaton Harriers D SW 
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